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Introduction 

This report provides health indicator data for the residents of the central Michigan region which includes the 

Michigan counties of Arenac, Clare, Gladwin, Isabella, Osceola, and Roscommon. The report comprises six 

parts. 

 

Part One: Demographic Data - Current population demographics and changes in demographic composition 

over time play a determining role in the types of health and social services needed by communities. 

 

Part Two: Social and Economic Data ï Economic and social insecurity often are associated with poor health. 

Poverty, unemployment, and lack of educational achievement affect access to care and a communityôs ability 

to engage in healthy behaviors. 

 

Part Three: Physical Environment Data - A communityôs health also is affected by the physical environment. 

A safe, clean environment that provides access to healthy food and recreational opportunities is important to 

maintaining and improving community health. 

 

Part Four: Clinical Care Data - A lack of access to care presents barriers to good health. The supply and 

accessibility of facilities and physicians, the rate of those who are not insured, financial hardship, transportation 

barriers, cultural competency, and coverage limitations affect access. 

 

Part Five: Health Behavior Data - Health behaviors such as poor diet, a lack of exercise, and substance 

abuse contribute to poor health status. 

 

Part Six: Health Outcome Data - Measuring morbidity and mortality rates allows assessing linkages between 

social determinants of health and outcomes. By comparing the prevalence of certain chronic diseases to 

indicators in other categories with outcomes, various causal relationships may emerge, allowing a better 

understanding of how certain community health needs may be addressed. 

 

The report was prepared with data and information provided by Community Commons on July 23, 2015. 
Please see Health Indicators Report footnotes for information about the data background, analysis 
methodologies and other related notes. 
 

This document was produced by the Central Michigan District Health Department under a project supported by 

the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) of the U.S. Department of Health and Human 

Services (HHS) under grant number P10RH28456 for Rural Health Network Development Planning for 

$98,864. This information and conclusions are those of the author and should not be construed as the official 

position or policy of, nor should any endorsement be inferred by HRSA, HHS, or the U.S. Government. 

 

  

http://www.communitycommons.org/
http://assessment.communitycommons.org/CHNA/footnotes.aspx?reporttype=libraryCHNA&areatype=county&areaid=26011,26035,26051,26073,26133,26143


Central Michigan Region Health Indicators Report 

2 

 

Part One: Demographic Data 

Current population demographics and changes in demographic composition over time play a determining role 

in the types of health and social services needed by communities. 

 
Total Population 
A total of 190,325 people live in the 3,087.17 square mile report area defined for this assessment according to 

the U.S. Census Bureau American Community Survey 2009-13 5-year estimates. The population density for 

this area, estimated at 61.65 persons per square mile, is less than the national average population density of 

88.23 persons per square mile. 

 

Report Area Total Population 
Total Land Area 
(Square Miles) 

Population Density 
(Per Square Mile) 

Report Area 190,325 3,087.17 61.65 

Arenac County, MI 15,753 363.10 43.39 

Clare County, MI 30,823 564.17 54.63 

Gladwin County, MI 25,664 501.65 51.16 

Isabella County, MI 70,400 572.53 122.96 

Osceola County, MI 23,404 566.24 41.33 

Roscommon County, MI 24,281 519.50 46.74 

Michigan 9,886,095 56,523.93 174.9 

United States 311,536,591 3,530,997.6 88.23 

Data Source: US Census Bureau, American Community Survey. 2009-13. Source geography: Tract 

 

 
 

Population, Density (Persons per Sq Mile) by 

Tract, ACS 2009-13 

 

 Over 5,000 

 1,001 - 5,000 

 501 - 1,000 

 51 - 500 

 Under 51 

 No Data or Data Suppressed 

  Report Area 
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Total Population by Gender 

Report Area Male Female Percent Male Percent Female 

Report Area 94,189 96,136 49.49% 50.51% 

Arenac County, MI 8,063 7,690 51.18% 48.82% 

Clare County, MI 15,333 15,490 49.75% 50.25% 

Gladwin County, MI 12,882 12,782 50.19% 49.81% 

Isabella County, MI 34,127 36,273 48.48% 51.52% 

Osceola County, MI 11,673 11,731 49.88% 50.12% 

Roscommon County, MI 12,111 12,170 49.88% 50.12% 

Michigan 4,851,302 5,034,793 49.07% 50.93% 

United States 153,247,408 158,289,184 49.19% 50.81% 
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Total Population by Age Groups, Total 

Report Area Age 0-4 Age 5-17 Age 18-24 Age 25-34 Age 35-44 Age 45-54 Age 55-64 Age 65 

Report Area 9,506 26,905 30,517 18,872 19,149 25,382 26,400 33,594 

Arenac County, 
MI 

703 2,336 1,140 1,522 1,684 2,550 2,521 3,297 

Clare County, MI 1,749 4,585 2,395 2,875 3,418 4,646 4,857 6,298 

Gladwin County, 
MI 

1,215 3,842 1,733 2,220 2,743 3,721 4,202 5,988 

Isabella County, 
MI 

3,481 8,974 22,094 8,163 6,457 7,460 6,739 7,032 

Osceola County, 
MI 

1,410 4,292 1,756 2,348 2,714 3,486 3,328 4,070 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

948 2,876 1,399 1,744 2,133 3,519 4,753 6,909 

Michigan 585,258 1,718,497 987,754 1,171,599 1,249,627 1,476,282 1,291,845 1,405,233 

United States 20,052,112 53,825,364 31,071,264 41,711,276 40,874,160 44,506,268 37,645,104 41,851,040 
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Total Population by Age Groups, Percent 

Report Area Age 0-4 Age 5-17 Age 18-24 Age 25-34 Age 35-44 Age 45-54 Age 55-64 Age 65  

Report Area 4.99% 14.14% 16.03% 9.92% 10.06% 13.34% 13.87% 17.65% 

Arenac County, MI 4.46% 14.83% 7.24% 9.66% 10.69% 16.19% 16% 20.93% 

Clare County, MI 5.67% 14.88% 7.77% 9.33% 11.09% 15.07% 15.76% 20.43% 

Gladwin County, MI 4.73% 14.97% 6.75% 8.65% 10.69% 14.5% 16.37% 23.33% 

Isabella County, MI 4.94% 12.75% 31.38% 11.6% 9.17% 10.6% 9.57% 9.99% 

Osceola County, MI 6.02% 18.34% 7.5% 10.03% 11.6% 14.89% 14.22% 17.39% 

Roscommon County, MI 3.9% 11.84% 5.76% 7.18% 8.78% 14.49% 19.57% 28.45% 

Michigan 5.92% 17.38% 9.99% 11.85% 12.64% 14.93% 13.07% 14.21% 

United States 6.44% 17.28% 9.97% 13.39% 13.12% 14.29% 12.08% 13.43% 
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Total Population by Race Alone, Total 

Report Area White Black Asian 
Native 

American / 
Alaska Native 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some Other 
Race 

Multiple 
Races 

Report Area 178,847 2,392 1,649 2,891 28 561 3,957 

Arenac 
County, MI 

15,185 174 41 101 0 77 175 

Clare County, 
MI 

29,809 165 65 207 0 90 487 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

25,016 114 101 136 4 111 182 

Isabella 
County, MI 

62,633 1,690 1,252 2,156 7 238 2,424 

Osceola 
County, MI 

22,632 156 54 116 3 12 431 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

23,572 93 136 175 14 33 258 

Michigan 7,841,011 1,385,154 251,175 54,881 2,230 107,676 243,968 

United States 230,592,576 39,167,008 15,231,962 2,540,309 526,347 14,746,054 8,732,333 
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Total Population by Race Alone, Percent 

Report Area White Black Asian 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
Other Race 

Multiple 
Races 

Report Area 93.97% 1.26% 0.87% 1.52% 0.01% 0.29% 2.08% 

Arenac County, 
MI 

96.39% 1.1% 0.26% 0.64% 0% 0.49% 1.11% 

Clare County, MI 96.71% 0.54% 0.21% 0.67% 0% 0.29% 1.58% 

Gladwin County, 
MI 

97.48% 0.44% 0.39% 0.53% 0.02% 0.43% 0.71% 

Isabella County, 
MI 

88.97% 2.4% 1.78% 3.06% 0.01% 0.34% 3.44% 

Osceola County, 
MI 

96.7% 0.67% 0.23% 0.5% 0.01% 0.05% 1.84% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

97.08% 0.38% 0.56% 0.72% 0.06% 0.14% 1.06% 

Michigan 79.31% 14.01% 2.54% 0.56% 0.02% 1.09% 2.47% 

United States 74.02% 12.57% 4.89% 0.82% 0.17% 4.73% 2.8% 
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Total Population by Ethnicity Alone 

Report Area Total Population 
Hispanic or 

Latino 
Population 

Percent 
Population 
Hispanic or 

Latino 

Non-Hispanic 
Population 

Percent 
Population Non-

Hispanic 

Report Area 190,325 4,144 2.18% 186,181 97.82% 

Arenac County, 
MI 

15,753 256 1.63% 15,497 98.37% 

Clare County, 
MI 

30,823 506 1.64% 30,317 98.36% 

Gladwin County, 
MI 

25,664 322 1.25% 25,342 98.75% 

Isabella County, 
MI 

70,400 2,399 3.41% 68,001 96.59% 

Osceola 
County, MI 

23,404 359 1.53% 23,045 98.47% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

24,281 302 1.24% 23,979 98.76% 

Michigan 9,886,095 447,594 4.53% 9,438,501 95.47% 

United States 311,536,608 51,786,592 16.62% 259,750,000 83.38% 
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Hispanic Population by Race Alone, Total 

Report Area White Black Asian 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
Other Race 

Multiple 
Races 

Report Area 2,654 79 2 368 0 446 595 

Arenac County, 
MI 

161 2 2 8 0 77 6 

Clare County, 
MI 

406 25 0 23 0 39 13 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

211 0 0 23 0 79 9 

Isabella 
County, MI 

1,362 46 0 314 0 210 467 

Osceola 
County, MI 

294 6 0 0 0 12 47 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

220 0 0 0 0 29 53 

Michigan 294,433 14,907 1,091 6,134 228 96,610 34,191 

United States 33,542,160 1,073,012 170,551 478,557 37,701 14,139,698 2,344,911 
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Hispanic Population by Race Alone, Percent 

Report Area White Black Asian 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
Other Race 

Multiple 
Races 

Report Area 64.04% 1.91% 0.05% 8.88% 0% 10.76% 14.36% 

Arenac County, 
MI 

62.89% 0.78% 0.78% 3.13% 0% 30.08% 2.34% 

Clare County, MI 80.24% 4.94% 0% 4.55% 0% 7.71% 2.57% 

Gladwin County, 
MI 

65.53% 0% 0% 7.14% 0% 24.53% 2.8% 

Isabella County, 
MI 

56.77% 1.92% 0% 13.09% 0% 8.75% 19.47% 

Osceola County, 
MI 

81.89% 1.67% 0% 0% 0% 3.34% 13.09% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

72.85% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9.6% 17.55% 

Michigan 65.78% 3.33% 0.24% 1.37% 0.05% 21.58% 7.64% 

United States 64.77% 2.07% 0.33% 0.92% 0.07% 27.3% 4.53% 
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Non-Hispanic Population by Race Alone, Total 

Report Area White Black Asian 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some Other 
Race 

Multiple 
Races 

Report Area 176,193 2,313 1,647 2,523 28 115 3,362 

Arenac 
County, MI 

15,024 172 39 93 0 0 169 

Clare County, 
MI 

29,403 140 65 184 0 51 474 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

24,805 114 101 113 4 32 173 

Isabella 
County, MI 

61,271 1,644 1,252 1,842 7 28 1,957 

Osceola 
County, MI 

22,338 150 54 116 3 0 384 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

23,352 93 136 175 14 4 205 

Michigan 7,546,578 1,370,247 250,084 48,747 2,002 11,066 209,777 

United States 197,050,416 38,094,000 15,061,411 2,061,752 488,646 606,356 6,387,422 
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Non-Hispanic Population by Race Alone, Percent 

Report Area White Black Asian 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
Other Race 

Multiple 
Races 

Report Area 94.64% 1.24% 0.88% 1.36% 0.02% 0.06% 1.81% 

Arenac County, 
MI 

96.95% 1.11% 0.25% 0.6% 0% 0% 1.09% 

Clare County, MI 96.99% 0.46% 0.21% 0.61% 0% 0.17% 1.56% 

Gladwin County, 
MI 

97.88% 0.45% 0.4% 0.45% 0.02% 0.13% 0.68% 

Isabella County, 
MI 

90.1% 2.42% 1.84% 2.71% 0.01% 0.04% 2.88% 

Osceola County, 
MI 

96.93% 0.65% 0.23% 0.5% 0.01% 0% 1.67% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

97.39% 0.39% 0.57% 0.73% 0.06% 0.02% 0.85% 

Michigan 79.96% 14.52% 2.65% 0.52% 0.02% 0.12% 2.22% 

United States 75.86% 14.67% 5.8% 0.79% 0.19% 0.23% 2.46% 
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Change in Total Population 

According to the U.S. Census Bureau Decennial Census, between 2000 and 2010 the population in the report 

area grew by 4244 persons, a change of 2.27%. A significant positive or negative shift in total population over 

time impacts healthcare providers and the utilization of community resources. 

 

Report Area 
Total Population, 

2000 Census 
Total Population, 

2010 Census 
Total Population 

Change, 2000-2010 
Percent Population 
Change, 2000-2010 

Report Area 186,561 190,805 4,244 2.27% 

Arenac County, MI 17,269 15,899 -1,370 -7.93% 

Clare County, MI 31,252 30,926 -326 -1.04% 

Gladwin County, 
MI 

26,023 25,692 -331 -1.27% 

Isabella County, MI 63,351 70,311 6,960 10.99% 

Osceola County, 
MI 

23,197 23,528 331 1.43% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

25,469 24,449 -1,020 -4% 

Michigan 9,938,444 9,883,640 -54,804 -0.55% 

United States 280,421,907 307,745,539 27,323,632 9.74% 

Data Source: US Census Bureau, Decennial Census. 2000 - 2010. Source geography: Tract 

 

 
 

Population Change, Percent by Tract, US Census 

2000 - 2010 

 

 Over 10.0% Increase (   ) 

 1.0 - 10.0% Increase (   ) 

 Less Than 1.0% Change (  /- ) 

 1.0 - 10.0% Decrease ( - ) 

 Over 10.0% Decrease ( - ) 

 No Population or No Data 

  Report Area 
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Population Change (2000-2010) by Gender 

Report Area 
Male Population 
Change, Total 

Male Population 
Change, Percent 

Female Population 
Change, Total 

Female Population 
Change, Percent 

Report Area 3,038 3.32%  1,206 1.27%  

Arenac County, 
MI 

-807 -9.11%  -563 -6.7%  

Clare County, MI 39 0.25%  -365 -2.3%  

Gladwin County, 
MI 

-77 -0.6%  -254 -1.94%  

Isabella County, 
MI 

3,964 13.1%  2,996 9.05%  

Osceola County, 
MI 

258 2.25%  73 0.62%  

Roscommon 
County, MI 

-339 -2.7%  -681 -5.27%  

Michigan -24,981 -0.51%  -29,823 -0.59%  

United States 12,757,602 9.24%  12,613,855 8.8%  
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Population Change (2000-2010) by Hispanic Origin 

Report Area 
Hispanic Population 

Change, Total 
Hispanic Population 

Change, Percent 

Non-Hispanic 
Population Change, 

Total 

Non-Hispanic 
Population Change, 

Percent 

Report Area 1,135 42.35% 3,109 1.69% 

Arenac County, 
MI 

-13 -5.46% -1,357 -7.97% 

Clare County, MI 124 36.47% -450 -1.46% 

Gladwin County, 
MI 

61 24.5% -392 -1.52% 

Isabella County, 
MI 

778 54.83% 6,182 9.98% 

Osceola County, 
MI 

114 49.57% 217 0.94% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

71 34.8% -1,091 -4.32% 

Michigan 112,481 34.73% -167,285 -1.74% 

United States 15,098,149 42.7% 10,153,011 4.09% 
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Total Population Change (2000-2010) by Race 

Report Area White Black 

American 
Indian / 
Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Other Race 
Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 1,878 299 650 282 -9 -27 1,171 

Arenac County, 
MI 

-1,079 -286 -21 26 7 8 -25 

Clare County, 
MI 

-476 47 11 -19 5 -19 125 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

-300 25 7 -23 -3 -8 -29 

Isabella 
County, MI 

4,727 452 262 669 -11 -24 885 

Osceola 
County, MI 

171 52 -1 12 2 -3 98 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

-1,165 9 24 -15 -9 19 117 

Michigan -162,933 -12,380 3,528 61,689 -88 17,477 37,903 

United States 10,372,322 5,142,739 504,122 4,401,714 140,925 3,682,144 2,167,760 
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Percent Population Change (2000-2010) by Race 

Report Area White Black 

American 
Indian / 
Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Other Race 
Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 1.06% 16.26% 25.42% 23.82% -16.67% -3.78% 49.7% 

Arenac County, 
MI 

-6.55% -90.79% 15.85% -42% 350% 22.22% -10.87% 

Clare County, MI -1.56% 46.08% -8.44% 13.75% 166.67% -20.21% 38.94% 

Gladwin County, 
MI 

-1.18% 71.43% -15.86% 10.14% -60% -9.88% -10.47% 

Isabella County, 
MI 

8.15% 36.93% 38.34% 29.57% -37.93% -5.54% 83.18% 

Osceola County, 
MI 

0.76% 64.2% 10.34% -2% 50% -6.52% 35% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

-4.67% 10.98% -9.26% 48.98% -81.82% 76% 63.59% 

Michigan -2.05% -0.88% 6.03% 34.95% -3.27% 13.49% 19.7% 

United States 4.89% 15.27% 21.65% 43.27% 47.12% 24.03% 32.16% 
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Families with Children 

According to the most recent the American Community Survey estimates, 25.13% of all occupied households 

in the report area are family households with one or more child(ren) under the age of 18. A family household is 

any housing unit in which the householder is living with one or more individuals related to him or her by birth, 

marriage, or adoption. Non-family households are any households occupied by the householder alone, or by 

the householder and one or more unrelated individuals. 

 

Report Area Total Households 
Total Family 
Households 

Families with 
Children (Under Age 

18) 

Families with 
Children (Under Age 
18), Percent of Total 

Households 

Report Area 75,894 47,578 19,070 25.13% 

Arenac County, 
MI 

6,363 4,411 1,658 26.06% 

Clare County, MI 13,215 8,468 3,348 25.33% 

Gladwin County, 
MI 

10,895 7,522 2,787 25.58% 

Isabella County, 
MI 

24,817 13,689 6,372 25.68% 

Osceola County, 
MI 

8,987 6,324 2,664 29.64% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

11,617 7,164 2,241 19.29% 

Michigan 3,823,280 2,510,943 1,174,537 30.72% 

United States 115,610,216 76,744,360 37,741,108 32.65% 

Data Source: US Census Bureau, American Community Survey. 2009-13. Source geography: Tract 

 

 

Households with Children (Age 0-17), Percent by 

Tract, ACS 2009-13 

 

 Over 35.0% 

 31.6 - 35.0% 

 28.1 - 31.5% 

 Under 28.1% 

 No Data or Data Suppressed 

  Report Area 
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Family Households with Children by Ethnicity Alone 

Report Area 
Total Hispanic / 

Latino 
Total Not Hispanic / 

Latino 
Percent Hispanic / 

Latino 
Percent Not 

Hispanic / Latino 

Report Area 435 18,582 60.17% 39.66% 

Arenac County, MI 9 1,643 24.32% 37.56% 

Clare County, MI 37 3,304 44.58% 39.4% 

Gladwin County, MI 32 2,753 36.36% 37.03% 

Isabella County, MI 286 6,075 70.62% 45.73% 

Osceola County, MI 45 2,596 76.27% 41.44% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

26 2,211 50.98% 31.08% 

Michigan 59,068 1,111,244 69.06% 45.82% 

United States 7,195,881 30,405,692 67.82% 45.98% 
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Family Households with Children by Race Alone, Percent 

Report Area White 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
Other Race 

Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 39.17% 37.81% 64.93% 51.89% 100% 38.36% 66.37% 

Arenac County, 
MI 

37.38% no data 70% 0% no data 0% 52.38% 

Clare County, 
MI 

39.51% 0% 31.58% 42.86% no data 8% 55.77% 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

36.96% 0% 13.04% 22.22% 100% 45.76% 48.28% 

Isabella County, 
MI 

44.37% 40.86% 72.27% 52.79% no data 45.76% 79% 

Osceola 
County, MI 

41.56% 0% 48.28% 100% no data 100% 53.42% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

31.04% no data 26.09% 100% no data 0% 40% 

Michigan 43.69% 59.48% 56.54% 61.06% 68.16% 71.13% 63.1% 

United States 45.52% 59.76% 60.09% 54.52% 66.04% 71.42% 61.02% 
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Family Households with Children by Race Alone, Total 

Report Area White 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some Other 
Race 

Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 17,877 76 485 137 4 61 377 

Arenac 
County, MI 

1,627 0 14 0 0 0 11 

Clare County, 
MI 

3,283 0 18 9 0 2 29 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

2,719 0 3 4 4 27 28 

Isabella 
County, MI 

5,472 76 430 104 0 27 252 

Osceola 
County, MI 

2,579 0 14 4 0 5 39 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

2,197 0 6 16 0 0 18 

Michigan 905,985 184,421 7,307 35,017 259 15,625 21,698 

United States 27,033,196 5,255,496 335,291 1,930,585 70,396 2,187,907 788,697 
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Female Population 

A total of 96,136 females resided in the report area according to the U.S. Census Bureau American 

Community Survey 2009-13 5-year estimates. Females represented 50.51% of the total population in the area, 

which was less than the national average of 50.81%. 

 

Report Area Total Population Female Population 
Percent Female 

Population 

Report Area 190,325 96,136 50.51% 

Arenac County, MI 15,753 7,690 48.82% 

Clare County, MI 30,823 15,490 50.25% 

Gladwin County, MI 25,664 12,782 49.81% 

Isabella County, MI 70,400 36,273 51.52% 

Osceola County, MI 23,404 11,731 50.12% 

Roscommon County, MI 24,281 12,170 50.12% 

Michigan 9,886,095 5,034,793 50.93% 

United States 311,536,608 158,289,184 50.81% 

Data Source: US Census Bureau, American Community Survey. 2009-13. Source geography: Tract 

 

 
 

Female Population, Percent by Tract, ACS 2009-13 

 

 Over 52.0% 

 50.1 - 52.0% 

 48.1 - 50.0% 

 Under 48.1% 

 No Female Population Reported 

 No Data or Data Suppressed 

  Report Area 
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Female Population by Ethnicity Alone 

Report Area 
Total Hispanic / 

Latino 
Total Not Hispanic / 

Latino 
Percent Hispanic / 

Latino 
Percent Not 

Hispanic / Latino 

Report Area 1,995 94,141 48.14% 50.56% 

Arenac County, MI 100 7,590 39.06% 48.98% 

Clare County, MI 238 15,252 47.04% 50.31% 

Gladwin County, MI 161 12,621 50% 49.8% 

Isabella County, MI 1,180 35,093 49.19% 51.61% 

Osceola County, MI 183 11,548 50.97% 50.11% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

133 12,037 44.04% 50.2% 

Michigan 219,405 4,815,388 49.02% 51.02% 

United States 25,496,992 132,792,192 49.23% 51.12% 
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Female Population by Race Alone, Percent 

Report Area White 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
Other Race 

Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 50.52% 47.41% 46.21% 55.43% 100% 56.33% 51.88% 

Arenac County, 
MI 

49.2% 21.26% 44.55% 56.1% no data 27.27% 53.14% 

Clare County, 
MI 

50.05% 17.58% 48.79% 72.31% no data 70% 67.76% 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

49.91% 21.93% 41.18% 58.42% 100% 55.86% 49.45% 

Isabella County, 
MI 

51.61% 54.62% 47.45% 54.31% 100% 62.61% 48.06% 

Osceola 
County, MI 

50.1% 49.36% 32.76% 75.93% 100% 0% 54.06% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

50.11% 46.24% 41.71% 47.06% 100% 63.64% 55.04% 

Michigan 50.68% 52.53% 49.83% 51.72% 39.01% 47.53% 50.82% 

United States 50.63% 52.29% 50.26% 52.55% 49.85% 48.34% 50.27% 
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Female Population by Race Alone, Total 

Report Area White 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
American / 

Alaska Native 
Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
Other 
Race 

Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 90,355 1,134 1,336 914 28 316 2,053 

Arenac 
County, MI 

7,471 37 45 23 0 21 93 

Clare County, 
MI 

14,920 29 101 47 0 63 330 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

12,486 25 56 59 4 62 90 

Isabella 
County, MI 

32,326 923 1,023 680 7 149 1,165 

Osceola 
County, MI 

11,339 77 38 41 3 0 233 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

11,813 43 73 64 14 21 142 

Michigan 3,973,819 727,678 27,348 129,918 870 51,177 123,983 

United States 116,746,576 20,481,308 1,276,811 8,004,207 262,402 7,127,994 4,389,887 
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Male Population 

A total of 94,189 males resided in the report area according to the U.S. Census Bureau American Community 

Survey 2009-13 5-year estimates. Males represented 49.49% of the total population in the area, which was 

greater than the national average of 49.19%. 

 

Report Area Total Population Male Population 
Percent Male 

Population 

Report Area 190,325 94,189 49.49% 

Arenac County, MI 15,753 8,063 51.18% 

Clare County, MI 30,823 15,333 49.75% 

Gladwin County, MI 25,664 12,882 50.19% 

Isabella County, MI 70,400 34,127 48.48% 

Osceola County, MI 23,404 11,673 49.88% 

Roscommon County, MI 24,281 12,111 49.88% 

Michigan 9,886,095 4,851,302 49.07% 

United States 311,536,608 153,247,408 49.19% 

Data Source: US Census Bureau, American Community Survey. 2009-13. Source geography: Tract 

 

 
 

Male Population, Percent by Tract, ACS 2009-13 

 

 Over 52.0% 

 50.1 - 52.0% 

 48.1 - 50.0% 

 Under 48.1% 

 No Male Population Reported 

 No Data or Data Suppressed 

  Report Area 
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Male Population by Ethnicity Alone 

Report Area 
Total Hispanic / 

Latino 
Total Not Hispanic / 

Latino 
Percent Hispanic / 

Latino 
Percent Not 

Hispanic / Latino 

Report Area 2,149 92,040 51.86% 49.44% 

Arenac County, MI 156 7,907 60.94% 51.02% 

Clare County, MI 268 15,065 52.96% 49.69% 

Gladwin County, MI 161 12,721 50% 50.2% 

Isabella County, MI 1,219 32,908 50.81% 48.39% 

Osceola County, MI 176 11,497 49.03% 49.89% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

169 11,942 55.96% 49.8% 

Michigan 228,189 4,623,113 50.98% 48.98% 

United States 26,289,600 126,957,808 50.77% 48.88% 
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Male Population by Race Alone, Percent 

Report Area White 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
Other Race 

Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 49.48% 52.59% 53.79% 44.57% 0% 43.67% 48.12% 

Arenac County, 
MI 

50.8% 78.74% 55.45% 43.9% no data 72.73% 46.86% 

Clare County, 
MI 

49.95% 82.42% 51.21% 27.69% no data 30% 32.24% 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

50.09% 78.07% 58.82% 41.58% 0% 44.14% 50.55% 

Isabella County, 
MI 

48.39% 45.38% 52.55% 45.69% 0% 37.39% 51.94% 

Osceola 
County, MI 

49.9% 50.64% 67.24% 24.07% 0% 100% 45.94% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

49.89% 53.76% 58.29% 52.94% 0% 36.36% 44.96% 

Michigan 49.32% 47.47% 50.17% 48.28% 60.99% 52.47% 49.18% 

United States 49.37% 47.71% 49.74% 47.45% 50.15% 51.66% 49.73% 
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Male Population by Race Alone, Total 

Report Area White 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some Other 
Race 

Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 88,492 1,258 1,555 735 0 245 1,904 

Arenac 
County, MI 

7,714 137 56 18 0 56 82 

Clare County, 
MI 

14,889 136 106 18 0 27 157 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

12,530 89 80 42 0 49 92 

Isabella 
County, MI 

30,307 767 1,133 572 0 89 1,259 

Osceola 
County, MI 

11,293 79 78 13 0 12 198 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

11,759 50 102 72 0 12 116 

Michigan 3,867,192 657,476 27,533 121,257 1,360 56,499 119,985 

United States 
113,846,00

8 
18,685,702 1,263,498 7,227,755 263,945 7,618,060 4,342,446 
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Median Age 

This indicator reports population median age based on the 5-year American Community Survey estimate. 

 

Report Area Total Population Median Age 

Report Area 190,325 no data 

Arenac County, MI 15,753 47.3 

Clare County, MI 30,823 45.8 

Gladwin County, MI 25,664 48.2 

Isabella County, MI 70,400 25.6 

Osceola County, MI 23,404 41.8 

Roscommon County, MI 24,281 53.8 

Michigan 9,886,095 39.1 

United States 311,536,608 37.3 

Data Source: US Census Bureau, American Community Survey. 2009-13. Source geography: Tract 

 

 
 

Median Age by Tract, ACS 2009-13 

 

 Over 45.0 

 40.1 - 45.0 

 35.1 - 40.0 

 Under 35.1 

 No Data or Data Suppressed 

  Report Area 
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Population Median Age by Gender 

Report Area Male Female 

Report Area no data no data 

Arenac County, MI 46.7 47.9 

Clare County, MI 45.5 46.2 

Gladwin County, MI 47.1 49.3 

Isabella County, MI 25.7 25.5 

Osceola County, MI 41.2 42.8 

Roscommon County, MI 53.4 54.3 

Michigan 37.8 40.4 

United States 36 38.6 
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Population Median Age by Race Alone 

Report Area White 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
Other Race 

Multiple 
Race 

Report Area no data no data no data no data no data no data no data 

Arenac County, 
MI 

47.6 35.5 35.1 34.4 no data 50.6 20.1 

Clare County, 
MI 

46.1 35.8 51.4 59.8 no data 22.5 15.5 

Gladwin County, 
MI 

48.3 49.6 52.6 48.2 no data 35.2 34.7 

Isabella County, 
MI 

26.8 21.3 28.8 23.3 no data 22 18.6 

Osceola County, 
MI 

42.6 27.8 44.7 27.4 no data 10.8 16.1 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

54.1 36.9 50 18.2 no data 58.7 25.8 

Michigan 41.3 33.3 35.1 32.5 29 27.8 17.5 

United States 40 32.7 31.4 35.8 29.8 27.8 19.3 
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Population Median Age by Ethnicity 

Report Area Hispanic / Latino Not Hispanic / Latino 

Report Area no data no data 

Arenac County, MI 23.8 47.8 

Clare County, MI 21.8 46.3 

Gladwin County, MI 28.9 48.5 

Isabella County, MI 21.5 27 

Osceola County, MI 19.1 43 

Roscommon County, MI 27.6 54.2 

Michigan 24.2 42.1 

United States 27.6 42.3 
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Population Under Age 18 

This indicator reports the percentage of population under age 18 in the designated geographic area. This 

indicator is relevant because it is important to understand the percentage of youth in the community, as this 

population has unique health needs which should be considered separately from other age groups. 

 

Report Area Total Population Population Age 0-17 
Percent Population Age 

0-17 

Report Area 190,325 36,411 19.13% 

Arenac County, MI 15,753 3,039 19.29% 

Clare County, MI 30,823 6,334 20.55% 

Gladwin County, MI 25,664 5,057 19.7% 

Isabella County, MI 70,400 12,455 17.69% 

Osceola County, MI 23,404 5,702 24.36% 

Roscommon County, MI 24,281 3,824 15.75% 

Michigan 9,886,095 2,303,755 23.3% 

United States 311,536,608 73,877,472 23.71% 

Data Source: US Census Bureau, American Community Survey. 2009-13. Source geography: Tract 

 

 
 

Population Age 0-17, Percent by Tract, ACS 2009-

13 

 

 Over 26.0% 

 23.1 - 26.0% 

 20.1 - 23.0% 

 Under 20.1% 

 No Data or Data Suppressed 

  Report Area 
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Population Under Age 18 by Gender 

Report Area Total Male Total Female Percent Male Percent Female 

Report Area 18,595 17,816 19.74% 18.53% 

Arenac County, MI 1,597 1,442 19.81% 18.75% 

Clare County, MI 3,182 3,152 20.75% 20.35% 

Gladwin County, MI 2,648 2,409 20.56% 18.85% 

Isabella County, MI 6,285 6,170 18.42% 17.01% 

Osceola County, MI 2,910 2,792 24.93% 23.8% 

Roscommon County, MI 1,973 1,851 16.29% 15.21% 

Michigan 1,179,540 1,124,215 24.31% 22.33% 

United States 37,783,716 36,093,760 24.66% 22.8% 
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Population Under Age 18 by Ethnicity Alone 

Report Area 
Total Hispanic / 

Latino 
Total Not Hispanic / 

Latino 
Percent Hispanic / 

Latino 
Percent Not 

Hispanic / Latino 

Report Area 1,424 28,924 34.36% 15.54% 

Arenac County, MI 89 2,662 34.77% 17.18% 

Clare County, MI 210 5,448 41.5% 17.97% 

Gladwin County, MI 89 4,585 27.64% 18.09% 

Isabella County, MI 776 7,943 32.35% 11.68% 

Osceola County, MI 178 4,218 49.58% 18.3% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

82 4,068 27.15% 16.96% 

Michigan 173,282 1,501,198 38.71% 15.91% 

United States 17,335,444 35,050,164 33.47% 13.49% 
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Population Under Age 18 by Race Alone, Percent 

Report Area White 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
Other Race 

Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 18.44% 12.96% 29.47% 22.35% no data 15.51% 47.41% 

Arenac County, 
MI 

19.12% no data 35.64% 2.44% no data 15.58% 49.71% 

Clare County, 
MI 

20.23% no data 10.14% no data no data 10% 56.26% 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

19.68% 9.65% 13.24% 22.77% no data 20.72% 31.87% 

Isabella County, 
MI 

16.25% 12.31% 30.8% 19.49% no data 13.45% 46.58% 

Osceola 
County, MI 

23.68% 25% 32.76% 40.74% no data 58.33% 54.76% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

15.19% 8.6% 42.86% 47.06% no data 12.12% 35.66% 

Michigan 21.51% 27.18% 25.9% 25.43% 27.35% 34.24% 51.26% 

United States 21.81% 27.08% 28.64% 21.56% 28.1% 31.75% 47.31% 
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Population Under Age 18 by Race Alone, Total 

Report Area White 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some Other 
Race 

Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 32,976 266 852 354 0 87 1,876 

Arenac 
County, MI 

2,903 0 36 1 0 12 87 

Clare County, 
MI 

6,030 0 21 0 0 9 274 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

4,924 11 18 23 0 23 58 

Isabella 
County, MI 

10,178 208 664 244 0 32 1,129 

Osceola 
County, MI 

5,360 39 38 22 0 7 236 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

3,581 8 75 64 0 4 92 

Michigan 1,686,643 376,505 14,212 63,864 610 36,871 125,050 

United States 50,300,556 10,604,477 727,513 3,283,765 147,897 4,682,308 4,130,967 
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Population Age 0-4 

This indicator reports the percentage of children aged 0-4 in the designated geographic area. This indicator is 

relevant because it is important to understand the percentage of infants and young children in the community, 

as this population has unique health needs which should be considered separately from other age groups. 

 

Report Area Total Population Population Age 0-4 
Percent Population 

Age 0-4 

Report Area 190,325 9,506 4.99% 

Arenac County, MI 15,753 703 4.46% 

Clare County, MI 30,823 1,749 5.67% 

Gladwin County, MI 25,664 1,215 4.73% 

Isabella County, MI 70,400 3,481 4.94% 

Osceola County, MI 23,404 1,410 6.02% 

Roscommon County, MI 24,281 948 3.9% 

Michigan 9,886,095 585,258 5.92% 

United States 311,536,608 20,052,112 6.44% 

Data Source: US Census Bureau, American Community Survey. 2009-13. Source geography: Tract 

 

 
 

Population Age 0-4, Percent by Tract, ACS 2009-13 

 

 Over 7.0% 

 6.1 - 7.0% 

 5.1 - 6.0% 

 Under 5.1% 

 No Data or Data Suppressed 

  Report Area 
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Population Age 0-4 by Gender 

Report Area Total Male Total Female Percent Male Percent Female 

Report Area 4,910 4,596 5.21% 4.78% 

Arenac County, MI 375 328 4.65% 4.27% 

Clare County, MI 864 885 5.63% 5.71% 

Gladwin County, MI 667 548 5.18% 4.29% 

Isabella County, MI 1,787 1,694 5.24% 4.67% 

Osceola County, MI 712 698 6.1% 5.95% 

Roscommon County, MI 505 443 4.17% 3.64% 

Michigan 299,425 285,833 6.17% 5.68% 

United States 10,247,162 9,804,950 6.69% 6.19% 
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Population Age 0-4 by Ethnicity Alone 

Report Area 
Total Hispanic / 

Latino 
Total Not Hispanic / 

Latino 
Percent Hispanic / 

Latino 
Percent Not 

Hispanic / Latino 

Report Area 447 9,059 10.79% 4.87% 

Arenac County, MI 10 693 3.91% 4.47% 

Clare County, MI 87 1,662 17.19% 5.48% 

Gladwin County, MI 18 1,197 5.59% 4.72% 

Isabella County, MI 259 3,222 10.8% 4.74% 

Osceola County, MI 38 1,372 10.58% 5.95% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

35 913 11.59% 3.81% 

Michigan 51,117 534,141 11.42% 5.66% 

United States 5,118,137 14,933,975 9.88% 5.75% 
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Population Age 0-4 by Race Alone, Percent 

Report Area White 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
Other Race 

Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 4.77% 4.68% 7.92% 4.61% 0% 3.57% 13.47% 

Arenac County, 
MI 

4.39% 0% 9.9% 0% no data 0% 14.86% 

Clare County, 
MI 

5.59% 0% 3.38% 0% no data 3.33% 15.2% 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

4.72% 0% 5.88% 3.96% 0% 9.01% 6.59% 

Isabella County, 
MI 

4.51% 6.51% 7% 4.79% 0% 2.94% 13.57% 

Osceola 
County, MI 

5.83% 1.28% 0% 22.22% 0% 0% 17.63% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

3.73% 0% 30.29% 0% 0% 0% 6.2% 

Michigan 5.32% 7.08% 5.76% 6.57% 11.61% 10.02% 16.19% 

United States 5.79% 7.25% 7.65% 5.88% 7.69% 9.24% 15.67% 
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Population Age 0-4 by Race Alone, Total 

Report Area White 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
Other Race 

Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 8,536 112 229 76 0 20 533 

Arenac 
County, MI 

667 0 10 0 0 0 26 

Clare County, 
MI 

1,665 0 7 0 0 3 74 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

1,181 0 8 4 0 10 12 

Isabella 
County, MI 

2,824 110 151 60 0 7 329 

Osceola 
County, MI 

1,320 2 0 12 0 0 76 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

879 0 53 0 0 0 16 

Michigan 417,006 98,039 3,160 16,513 259 10,793 39,488 

United States 13,350,715 2,840,429 194,278 895,493 40,493 1,362,465 1,368,239 
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Population Age 5-17 

This indicator reports the percentage of youth aged 5-17 in the designated geographic area. This indicator is 

relevant because it is important to understand the percentage of youth in the community, as this population has 

unique health needs which should be considered separately from other age groups. 

 

Report Area Total Population Population Age 5-17 
Percent Population 

Age 5-17 

Report Area 190,325 26,905 14.14% 

Arenac County, MI 15,753 2,336 14.83% 

Clare County, MI 30,823 4,585 14.88% 

Gladwin County, MI 25,664 3,842 14.97% 

Isabella County, MI 70,400 8,974 12.75% 

Osceola County, MI 23,404 4,292 18.34% 

Roscommon County, MI 24,281 2,876 11.84% 

Michigan 9,886,095 1,718,497 17.38% 

United States 311,536,608 53,825,364 17.28% 

Data Source: US Census Bureau, American Community Survey. 2009-13. Source geography: Tract 

 

 
 

Population Age 5-17, Percent by Tract, ACS 2009-

13 

 

 Over 19.0% 

 17.1 - 19.0% 

 15.1 - 17.0% 

 Under 15.1% 

 No Data or Data Suppressed 

  Report Area 
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Population Age 5-17 by Gender 

Report Area Total Male Total Female Percent Male Percent Female 

Report Area 13,685 13,220 14.53% 13.75% 

Arenac County, MI 1,222 1,114 15.16% 14.49% 

Clare County, MI 2,318 2,267 15.12% 14.64% 

Gladwin County, MI 1,981 1,861 15.38% 14.56% 

Isabella County, MI 4,498 4,476 13.18% 12.34% 

Osceola County, MI 2,198 2,094 18.83% 17.85% 

Roscommon County, MI 1,468 1,408 12.12% 11.57% 

Michigan 880,115 838,382 18.14% 16.65% 

United States 27,536,556 26,288,810 17.97% 16.61% 
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Population Age 5-17 by Ethnicity Alone 

Report Area 
Total Hispanic / 

Latino 
Total Not Hispanic / 

Latino 
Percent Hispanic / 

Latino 
Percent Not 

Hispanic / Latino 

Report Area 977 25,928 23.58% 13.93% 

Arenac County, MI 79 2,257 30.86% 14.56% 

Clare County, MI 123 4,462 24.31% 14.72% 

Gladwin County, MI 71 3,771 22.05% 14.88% 

Isabella County, MI 517 8,457 21.55% 12.44% 

Osceola County, MI 140 4,152 39% 18.02% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

47 2,829 15.56% 11.8% 

Michigan 122,165 1,596,332 27.29% 16.91% 

United States 12,217,306 41,608,056 23.59% 16.02% 
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Population Age 5-17 by Race Alone, Percent 

Report Area White 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some 
Other Race 

Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 13.67% 6.44% 21.55% 16.86% 0% 11.94% 33.94% 

Arenac County, 
MI 

14.73% 0% 25.74% 2.44% no data 15.58% 34.86% 

Clare County, 
MI 

14.64% 0% 6.76% 0% no data 6.67% 41.07% 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

14.96% 9.65% 7.35% 18.81% 0% 11.71% 25.27% 

Isabella County, 
MI 

11.74% 5.8% 23.79% 14.7% 0% 10.5% 33% 

Osceola 
County, MI 

17.85% 23.72% 32.76% 18.52% 0% 58.33% 37.12% 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

11.46% 8.6% 12.57% 47.06% 0% 12.12% 29.46% 

Michigan 16.19% 20.1% 20.14% 18.85% 15.74% 24.22% 35.07% 

United States 16.02% 19.82% 20.99% 15.68% 20.41% 22.51% 31.64% 
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Population Age 5-17 by Race Alone, Total 

Report Area White 
Black or 
African 

American 

Native 
American / 

Alaska 
Native 

Asian 

Native 
Hawaiian / 

Pacific 
Islander 

Some Other 
Race 

Multiple 
Race 

Report Area 24,440 154 623 278 0 67 1,343 

Arenac 
County, MI 

2,236 0 26 1 0 12 61 

Clare County, 
MI 

4,365 0 14 0 0 6 200 

Gladwin 
County, MI 

3,743 11 10 19 0 13 46 

Isabella 
County, MI 

7,354 98 513 184 0 25 800 

Osceola 
County, MI 

4,040 37 38 10 0 7 160 

Roscommon 
County, MI 

2,702 8 22 64 0 4 76 

Michigan 1,269,637 278,466 11,052 47,351 351 26,078 85,562 

United States 36,949,840 7,764,048 533,235 2,388,272 107,404 3,319,843 2,762,728 
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Population Age 18-64 

This indicator reports the percentage of population age 18-64 in the designated geographic area. This indicator 

is relevant because it is important to understand the percentage of adults in the community, as this population 

has unique health needs which should be considered separately from other age groups. 

 

Report Area Total Population Population Age 18-64 
Percent Population 

Age 18-64 

Report Area 190,325 120,320 63.22% 

Arenac County, MI 15,753 9,417 59.78% 

Clare County, MI 30,823 18,191 59.02% 

Gladwin County, MI 25,664 14,619 56.96% 

Isabella County, MI 70,400 50,913 72.32% 

Osceola County, MI 23,404 13,632 58.25% 

Roscommon County, MI 24,281 13,548 55.8% 

Michigan 9,886,095 6,177,107 62.48% 

United States 311,536,608 195,808,080 62.85% 

Data Source: US Census Bureau, American Community Survey. 2009-13. Source geography: Tract 

 

 
 

Population Age 18-64, Percent by Tract, ACS 2009-

13 

 

 Over 63.0% 

 60.1 - 63.0% 

 57.1 - 60.0% 

 Under 57.1% 

 No Data or Data Suppressed 

  Report Area 
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Population Age 18-64 by Gender 

Report Area 
Males 

Age 18-64 
Females 

Age 18-64 
Percent of Males 

Age 18-64 

Percent of 
Females 

Age 18-64 

Report Area 59,751 60,569 63.44% 63% 

Arenac County, MI 4,855 4,562 60.21% 59.32% 

Clare County, MI 9,075 9,116 59.19% 58.85% 

Gladwin County, MI 7,375 7,244 57.25% 56.67% 

Isabella County, MI 24,822 26,091 72.73% 71.93% 

Osceola County, MI 6,868 6,764 58.84% 57.66% 

Roscommon County, MI 6,756 6,792 55.78% 55.81% 

Michigan 3,061,380 3,115,727 63.1% 61.88% 

United States 97,303,216 98,504,848 63.49% 62.23% 

 

 
 

 

  














































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































